TABLE AO1
LIVEBIRTHS BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
BY MONTH OF BIRTH

KANSAS, 2010

COUNTY OF

RESIDENCE TOTAL JAN
Allen 137 13
Anderson 106 12
Atchison 225 17
Barber 74 8
Barton 355 34
Bourbon 220 14
Brown 127 14
Butler 805 70
Chase 23 2
Chautauqua 25 3
Cherokee 237 17
Cheyenne 25 2
Clark 27 2
Clay 107 7
Cloud 130 9
Coffey 106 8
Comanche 20 1
Cowley 487 34
Crawford 478 39
Decatur 26 7
Dickinson 284 22
Doniphan 99 5
Douglas 1263 90
Edwards 40 3
Elk 35 3
Ellis 375 39
Ellsworth 56 2
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TABLE AO1

LIVEBIRTHS BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE

BY MONTH OF BIRTH
KANSAS, 2010

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

Finney
Ford
Franklin
Geary
Gove
Graham
Grant
Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette

Lane

Leavenworth
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Linn
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TABLE A0l

LIVEBIRTHS BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
BY MONTH OF BIRTH

KANSAS, 2010

COUNTY OF

RESIDENCE TOTAL JAN
Logan 36 1
Lyon 426 37
McPherson 300 20
Marion 126 9
Marshall 111 8
Meade 52 7
Miami 384 39
Mitchell 66 8
Montgomery 426 37
Morris 54 5
Morton 34 2
Nemaha 131 10
Neosho 226 13
Ness 39 5
Norton 47 7
Osage 185 17
Osborne 47 3
Ottawa 80 4
Pawnee 77 7
Phillips 57 2
Pottawatomie 382 32
Pratt 113 12
Rawlins 23 1
Reno 762 69
Republic 35 5
Rice 129 12
Riley 1118 91
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TABLE A0l

LIVEBIRTHS BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE
BY MONTH OF BIRTH

KANSAS, 2010

——————————————————————————— MONTH
COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE TOTAL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Rooks 66 6 4 3 7 8 7
Rush 30 3 4 1 2 3 3
Russell 93 6 6 10 9 12 9
Saline 805 44 72 71 65 58 82
Scott 43 3 1 2 3 2 7
Sedgwick 8058 678 598 669 693 658 668
Seward 468 43 35 36 40 32 43
Shawnee 2496 183 167 207 220 226 219
Sheridan 20 3 1 1 1 1 3
Sherman 83 7 3 8 8 5 7
Smith 31 4 0 3 0 6 2
Stafford 41 3 6 1 3 2 3
Stanton 30 3 5 3 2 1 1
Stevens 83 3 9 5 4 5 4
Sumner 312 22 30 30 21 29 21
Thomas 115 7 14 7 9 9 7
Trego 27 3 0 1 0 0 5
Wabaunsee 77 8 7 5 2 3 4
Wallace 12 2 1 0 2 0 1
Washington 57 6 4 3 3 3 1
Wichita 35 2 2 2 3 4 2
Wilson 128 15 4 10 13 15 12
Woodson 43 2 2 3 3 2 8
Wyandotte 2754 231 207 257 201 207 209
N.S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KANSAS TOTAL 40439 3222 3052 3583 3318 3318 3331

REPORT PREPARED JULY 8, 2011 14:25

OF BIRTH
JUL AUG
7 6
3 2
7 5
64 65
5 3
691 704
42 52
210 224
1 5
7 5
1 5
5 4
5 1
4 6
25 29
10 12
6 2
7 7
1 2
6 4
5 3
8 8
4 3
266 254
0 0
3640 3532

72

711
38
220

11
24
14

DN W oYy PO

245

3507

62

657
41
194

w
O O O K W EFEP OO0 O N N W O

=

N
N
[@IENOV]

3252

77

625
35
200

11
21
10

N
=
o U1 O B> WP o

w
N
o
o

73

706

31

226

12

13
30
10

10

12

239

3438

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT - BUREAU OF EPIDEMIOLOGY AND PUBLIC HEALTH INFORMATICS



	The Datastep Procedure
	TABLE A01


